

## Most Worshipful Union Grand Lodge Most Ancient and Honorable Fraternity Free & Accepted Masons of Florida, Belize, Central America & Jurisdiction, Inc. Prince Hall Affiliated Founded 1870 The Honorable Jeffery G. Jones 19th Most Worshipful Grand Master

Mailing Address P.O. Box 223754 West Palm Beach, FL 33422 Phone (561) 814-0506 Mwgmflpha19@gmail.com

Office P.O. Box 52657 Jacksonville, Fl. 32201 Phone: (904)354-2368 Fax: (904) 355-8667 www.mwuglflorida.org

Hon, Jeffery G. Jones MW Grand Master P.O. Box 223754 West Palm Beach, Fl. 33422

RW Gus Harris, Jr. Deputy Grand Master 198 Brewer Circle Mary Esther, FL. 32569

RW Kendall T. Moore Senior Grand Warden 895 Barton Blvd., Suite B Rockledge, FL. 32955

RW Marlon Honeywell Junior Grand Warden P. O. Box 1272 Crawfordville, FL. <u>32326</u>

RW Melvin F. Wright Grand Treasurer 6318 Barry Drive W. Jacksonville, FL. 32208

RW Sandy Washington Grand Secretary P.O. Box 222054 West Palm Beach, FL 33422

RW Johnny McCray Grand Trustee Chairman 410 Broad Street Jacksonville, FL 32202

Worshipful M. L. Brinson Grand CCFC P.O. Box 12435 Gainesville, FL 32604

Worshipful Brandon Cooper Pres. MWUGL Foundation 3160 La Costa Cir. Unit 306 Naples, FL. 34105



9/19/20 **OC#mwgm19jgj2020.9** 

To: The Officers and Members - MWUGL of Florida, PHA

Re: Emergency Appointment

Trust in the Lord with all your heart, and do not lean on your own understanding. In all your ways acknowledge him, and he will make straight your paths

Proverbs 3:5-6

Greetings in the matchless name of our Lord and Savior Jesus the Christ; for He is the only one capable of sustaining us through our heaviest of burdens.

The following announcement brings me great sadness and yet a spirit of joy. While It saddens me that the Lord saw fit to call our Grand Secretary Sandy Washington home, I rest comfortable; happy in the knowledge that Brother Washington is with our Lord Jesus Christ. Rest in peace Brother Washington.

The Bible says that A slack hand causes poverty, but the hand of the diligent makes rich. Brother Washington was not one for procrastination or slack leadership.

With the work ethic of Brother Washington in mind and by the power vested in me, I hereby appoint Past Master Tommie Wright Cocoa Lodge #55 as MWUGL of Florida's Grand Secretary. This appointment comes at a critical time in my administration and is essential to our success as a Jurisdiction. Brother Wright will fill the administrative void left in our Grand Lodge by the untimely passing of Brother Washington.

Brother Tommie Wright is a graduate of Auburn University, currently employed by the Kennedy Space Center as the Director of Sales for the Kennedy Space Center Visitor's Complex. In his daily advocation, Brother Wright has developed in impeccable sense of Organization Management and an amazing ability to negotiate convention-oriented contracts. I look forward to Brother Wrights efforts and contributions to finish what Brother Washington had begun through his efforts to elevate the office of the Grand Secretary. Please all help me welcome Brother Tommie Wright to the Executive Staff of this Most Worshipful Union Grand Lodge of Florida.

I AM,

The Honorable Jeffery G Jones
Most Worshipful Grand Master
Most Worshipful Union Grand Lodge
Jurisdiction of Florida, Belize, Central America, Incorporated,
Prince Hall Affiliated